

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1769 OF 2005

MANJIT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JATINDER KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in depositing the amount and office report)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.V.S. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Bhandare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan Babu Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave has already been granted in this matter.

While granting leave the appellant was directed to pay to the respondent the maintenance @ Rs.4,000/- per month up to 22nd of August, 2004 and thereafter @ Rs.10,000/- per month. It is stated that there is a delay of 17 days in depositing the amount of maintenance for the month of May, 2005. We condone such delay. A cheque for Rs.10,000/- as maintenance amount for the month of May, 2005 has been handed over to the counsel for the respondent today in

Court. Office report states that the amount of Rs.10,000/- for the month of June, 2005 has already been paid. The appellant is directed to comply with the interim order dated 7th of March, 2005 passed by this Court strictly. However, the appellant would be at liberty to send the amount by way of bank draft directly to the respondent at her notified address every month.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master